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Amendment 001 is raised to answer questions received from industry as follows:

Question 1

What are the model (or models) of the monitors that will be used with the arm (we must ensure
that the VESA of the monitors matches the VESA of the arm) and what is the standard of the
screen fixing bracket?

Answer 1

As per the Supply Arrangement — The bracket, which supports the monitors, must adapt to
various types and sizes of monitors, and provide the necessary components to ensure a secure
mount, to the monitor and to rotate the monitor from portrait to landscape positioning.

Question 2
How many monitors, the required monitor arm must support? (1 or 2 or more).

Answer 2
Please refer to the description for the GOGUID:

MASME — Single monitor, edge clamp mount
MADME - Dual monitor, edge clamp mount

Question 3
Should the arms also be height-adjustable, to fix the screens at different heights?

Answer 3

As per the Supply Arrangement— The monitor arm must adjust vertically from a minimum range
of 241mm (9.5in.) and horizontally from a minimum range of 490mm (19.3in.) and a minimum
range of 483mm (19 in.) from installation point to full extension toward the user and the monitor
must rotate and swivel 360 degrees without using tools. A tolerance of +/- 25.4mm (1 in.) on all
adjustments.

Question 4
- In table 1: Product table (page 6) are listed 2 products:

Line 1, MASME: The monitor arms must be fixed on adjustable height tables that have a depth
of 24 "Only qty = 6

Line 2, MADME: The monitor arms must be fixed on adjustable height tables that have a depth
of 24 "Only qty = 104

The description of the 2 products above is the same. Is that the case? In other words, you need
110 arms of monitors all the same.

Answer 4
Please refer to the answer 2 for description.

All other Terms and Conditions remain unchanged.



